
I

3

4

5

6

8

9

l0

l1

t2

13

t4

15

16

l7

18

t9

20

2l
,)

23

24

t<

26

)n

28

RESOI,UTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODIIAM I,EGISf,ATIVE COUNCII,
(Amending Resolutlon Nos. 12-346 and 12-427, ,,Approving the Montbly Age 18 Report for

September 2012 ard November 2012 ofTohono O'odham EligibleMinor Members
and Authorfuing Dlstrlbution ofthe per Capita payments and Interest Held

in Trust on Their Behalfby WeIIs Fargo Bank")

RESOI,UTION NO. 13.033

WHEREAS, on f une 2a,1997, the Natlon's voters approved Inltiative No, IN-01-92, the ,,Iohono

O'odham Voice in the Use of Gaming Revenues" (,,Initiative'), which authorizes per

caplta payments to the Nation's members provided that sufficient gaming r€yenues

are available; and

the ordinance for the Regutation of Gaming Activities within the Tohono o'odham
Natlon ("Ganing Ordinance") was subsequendy amended to
distribution payments in accordance rdth the Initiatlve

WHEREAS,

Resolution No. 97-303); and

the Trust Agreement with WeUs Fargo Bank requires that a listing of all minor
beneficiarles turning l8 thatmonth bepresented tothe Tohono o'odham r,egislativ€

Council to obtain approval to distribute the trust funds to these eligible minor
mernbers as they are no longer restricted beneliciaries; and

the Tohono o'odham f,egisratiye connc approved the minors identified on the
MonthlyAge l8 Reporrt for september 2012 and November 2012 who reached the age
of lt and are no longer restricted trom recelving their per capita paym€nts ln
Resohtion Nos . 

'.2-145 
anil 12-422, respectively; and

WHER'EAS' the Natlon's Enroument omce has idenffied an incorrectlast name for a mernberon
both the September 2012 and November 2012 MonthlyAge lE Reports.
the Nation's Dnronment oflice recomnends that the last name for each idenurled
menber be amended on the September 2012 and November 2012 Monthly Age lt
Repods.

ow THEREF0RE' BE IT REso[vED thatthe Tohoro o'odham Legislative councilherebyamends
Resolutron Nos' 12-346 an^ 12-427 ' Approving the Monthry Age l8 Report for
september2ol2 and November2,r2 ofrohono o'odharn Erigibre MinorMembers and
Authorizing Drstribtrtron ofthe per caprta payments and Interest Held in Trust on
Their Behalf by wells Fargo Bank, to reflect the correct last na|ne of the idendlied
members in the attached Enrollnent program List Sumrnarv.

authorize per caplta

(Legislative Council



1
)
3
4
5
6

8
9

10
11
t2
13
t4
l5
l6
t7
18
l9
20
2l
22
23
u
25
26

28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
JI
38
39
40
4l
42
43
44
45
6
47
48
49
50
51
<)

RESOLUTTON NO. lf:oll
(Amending Resolution Nos. l2-346 andl2427,"Lpproving the Monthly Age l8 Report for September2012
and November 2Ol2 of Tohono O'odham Elitible Minor Members and Authorlzing Disfibrtion of the
Per Capita Payments and Interest E€ld ln lrust on lheir Behalfby Wells Farto Bank')
Page 2 of3

foregoing Resolutlonwas passed bythe Tohono O'odham Legislative Council onthe O4m Iray
FEBRUIIRY. 2013 at a meetlng at which a quornm was present with a vote of2.7t0.60 FOR; -0-

AGAINST; -0-NOT VOTING; andI0allABSENT, pursuantto the powersvestedin the CotrncilbyArticle
VI, Section t (dx2)of the Constitution of the Tohono o'odhaln Nation, adopt€d by the Tohono
O'odham Nation on fanuary lE, 1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant S€cretary -
Indian Anairs (Operations)on March 6,19t6, pursrant to Section l6 ofthe Act ofl[ne 1t, 1934(4t
Stat. 984).

ATTESI:

Evonne Wilson, Legislative S€cretary

day of

pursuant to the provisions ofSecti6n 5 ofArtidb vu ofthe Constitution and will become ellective
[pon hls approval or uporl
submlttal.

his failure to either approv€ or disapprove it within 4E hours of

1/***on"o
I ] DISAPPROVED

r n' tl Iat lU tlb o'crocX,J* .u.

Sald Resolution was6abmifted for
Nation on the ? day of '

oval 1o tle oflice ofthe Chairman of the Tohono O'odham
nilA.4 , zort at ll'.55 o'clock, k .na.,

TOHON

TOHONO O'ODIIAM NATION



1
)
3
4
S

6

8
I

l0
u
t2
l3
14
15
l6
t7
18
19
20
21
).,
23
24
)<
26
)n
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
JI

3E

39
40
4l
42
43
44
45
46
47
la
49

RBSOf,UTTON NO. 13-Ot3
Resoludon Nos. l2-t46 alnd'-2427, "Approving the MonthlyAge l8 ReportforScptember20l2

and November 2Ol2 ofTohono O'odham EUglble Minor Members and Authorizing Distribudon ofthe
Per Capita Payments and Interest Eeld in Trust on Their B€half by W€lls Fargo Bank')
Page 3 of3

T

Retnrned to the llegislative Secretary on the 

-!L- 
day of

o'clock, 4.nn.

Evonne Wilson, legislative Secrctary



ACTION:

MOYED:

DATE:

RESOLUTION NO. 13-033

AMENDING RESOLUTION NOS. 12-346 AND I2-A7," APPROVING THE MONTHLY AGE 18 REPORT FOR SEPTEMBER 2012
AND NOVEMBER 2012 OF TOHONO O'ODHAM ELIGIBLE MINOR MEMBERS AND ATITHORIZTNG DISTRIBUTION OF
TIIE PER CAPITA PAYMENTS AND INTEREST IIELD IN TRUST ON TIIEIR BEHALF BY WELLS FARGO BANK"

COLNCILWOMAN MARY LOPEZ

FEBRUARY 04, 2013

SECOND: COUNCILMAN LOUISE R. LOPEZ

DISTRICT LEGISLATTVE REPRESENTATIVES
ioF

VOTES FOR AGAINST
NOT

VOTING ABSENT

BABOQUVARI
342.0

l FRANCES MIGUEL /,4rrerr)
(Rober t^ H^r v ey) (Pres e n t)
FRANCES G. ANTONE

(Vernon Smith)
2.

l7l .0

l7l .0

X

x

CHI]KUT KT-IK
302.2

I. ETHEL CARCIA
(Sara Mae Williams)

2. BILLMAN LOPEZ
(

l5l. 10

151.10

x

x

GU ACHI
244.9

I. TIMOTHY L. JOAQUIN
()

2. CYNTHIA E. MANUEL
(t uis L. Johnson)

r22.45

122.45

x

x

GUVO
226.7

I. GRACE MANUEL
(Floyd Flores)

2. PAMELA ANGHILL
)

113.35

I13.35

x

x

HICKIWAN
186.3

I. LOUIS R. LOPEZ
(Michelle Ortega)

2. SANDRA ORTEGA
(

93. 15

93. 15

x

x X

PISINEMO
200.7

1, CHESTER ANTONE
(Tony Murriem)

2. EDWARD MANUEL
(Gerald FaFrant

100.35

100.35

x

x

x

SAN LUCY
204.6

l. LORRAINE EILER (Absent)
(DiaM Ma\uel) (PresenA

2. JANA MONTANA
(Cloria Ramirez)

102.30

102.30

x

x x

SAN XAVIER
215.8

1. HILARION CAMPUS (Absent)
(Racheal Vilson-Stoner)fPrererl)

2. OLIVIA VILLEGAS-LISTON
(Eugene Enis)

107.90

IO7 .90

x

x x

SCHTJK TOAK
169.8

l. FRANCES B. STEPHENS f,4rjer,
(Anthony J. Rios) fPrerera,

2. FREDERICK JOSE
(Phyllis Cachora)

84.90

84.90

X

x

SELLS
475.7

I. ARTHUR WILSON
(Kimberly Mull)

2. MARIA ACKERMAN
)

237 .85

237 .85

x

X

SIF OIDAK
211,9

I. NICHOLAS JOSE
( )

2. MARY LOPEZ
(

105.95

105.95

x

x

TOTAL 2,780,60 2,740.60 -0- -0- I04I


